

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Davao del Norte  
Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali  
-oOo-

Date: February 21, 2013

**INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID**

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

**1st PUBLICATION**

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS   | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|---|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-192 | Brigada Eskwela Materials<br>(Bugtong Talisay Elem. School) | 9,999.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT   | ITEM DESCRIPTION         | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|-----------|--------|--------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1         | bags   | Portland cement          | 12  | 255.00    | 3,060.00        |
| 2         | cu.m   | Good mixed               | 2   | 480.00    | 960.00          |
| 3         | pcs    | 4" thk CHB               | 342 | 12.00     | 4,104.00        |
| 4         | length | 8mm $\phi$ x 6m RSB std. | 15  | 125.00    | 1,875.00        |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        | <b>TOTAL</b>             |     |           | <b>9,999.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS   | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|---|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-196 | Brigada Eskwela Materials<br>(Tanglaw 3-A Elem. School) | 9,995.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT   | ITEM DESCRIPTION         | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|-----------|--------|--------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1         | bags   | Portland Cement          | 14  | 255.00    | 3,570.00        |
| 2         | cu.m   | Good mixed               | 2   | 480.00    | 960.00          |
| 3         | pcs    | 4" thk CHB               | 320 | 12.00     | 3,840.00        |
| 4         | length | 8mm $\phi$ x 6m RSB std. | 13  | 125.00    | 1,625.00        |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                          |     |           |                 |
|           |        | <b>TOTAL</b>             |     |           | <b>9,995.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                                      | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|--|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-197 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Tanglaw Elem. School) | 9,925.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION             | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|-------|------------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | gals  | Gloss Flat Latex Paint       | 12  | 660.00    | 7,920.00        |
| 2            | pints | Latex Tinting color (Sheina) | 15  | 125.00    | 1,875.00        |
| 3            | pc    | Roller paint no.8 w/ tray    | 1   | 130.00    | 130.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |       |                              |     |           | <b>9,925.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS   | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|---|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-193 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Dujali National High School) | 9,993.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|------|------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | bags | Portland Cement  | 27  | 255.00    | 6,885.00        |
| 2            | pcs  | 4" thk CHB       | 258 | 12.00     | 3,108.00        |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |      |                  |     |           | <b>9,993.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS  | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|--|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-190 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Dujali District Elem. School) | 9,960.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                   | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|-------|------------------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | gals  | Gloss Flat Latex Paint             | 13  | 660.00    | 8,580.00        |
| 2            | pints | Latex Tinting color (Hansa yellow) | 10  | 125.00    | 1,250.00        |
| 3            | pc    | Roller paint no.8 w/ tray          | 1   | 130.00    | 130.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |       |                                    |     |           | <b>9,960.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                                      | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|--|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-188 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Dapecol Elem. School) | 10,000.00            | General Fund |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                   | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST       |
|--------------|-------|------------------------------------|-----|-----------|------------------|
| 1            | gals  | Gloss Flat Latex Paint             | 14  | 660.00    | 9,240.00         |
| 2            | pints | Latex Tinting color (Hansa Yellow) | 2   | 125.00    | 250.00           |
| 3            | pints | Latex Tinting color (Thalo Green)  | 2   | 125.00    | 250.00           |
| 4            | pcs   | Roller paint no.8 w/ tray          | 2   | 130.00    | 260.00           |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |       |                                    |     |           | <b>10,000.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                                      | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|--|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-195 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (East Cabayanan Elem.) | 9,999.00             | General Fund |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT   | ITEM DESCRIPTION         | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|--------|--------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | bags   | Portland Cement          | 12  | 255.00    | 3,060.00        |
| 2            | cu.m   | Good Mixed               | 2   | 480.00    | 960.00          |
| 3            | pcs    | 4" thk CHB               | 342 | 12.00     | 4,104.00        |
| 4            | length | 8mm $\phi$ x 6m RSB std. | 15  | 125.00    | 1,875.00        |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |        |                          |     |           | <b>9,999.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                                       | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|---|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-13-02-037 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Balisong Elem. School) | 9,940.00             | SEF Fund    |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|-------|-------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | bags  | Portland Cement   | 10  | 255.00    | 2,550.00        |
| 2            | gals  | Gloss Latex Paint | 4   | 660.00    | 2,640.00        |
| 3            | in.ft | Cyclone wire      | 50  | 95.00     | 4,750.00        |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |       |                   |     |           | <b>9,940.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS                                     | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|---|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-13-02-032 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Bacale Elem. School) | 10,000.00            | SEF Fund    |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                   | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST       |
|--------------|-------|------------------------------------|-----|-----------|------------------|
| 1            | sets  | Paint roller w/ plastic tray # 8   | 2   | 125.00    | 250.00           |
| 2            | gals  | Gloss Latex Paint                  | 8   | 660.00    | 5,280.00         |
| 3            | pints | Latex Tinting Color (Hansa Yellow) | 14  | 120.00    | 1,680.00         |
| 4            | pints | Oil tinting color (Hansa Yellow)   | 6   | 150.00    | 900.00           |
| 5            | gals  | Gloss Enamel paint                 | 3   | 630.00    | 1,890.00         |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |       |                                    |     |           | <b>10,000.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS  | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|--|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-13-02-034 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Cabayanan National High School) | 10,000.00            | SEF Fund    |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST       |
|--------------|------|----------------------------------|-----|-----------|------------------|
| 1            | pcs  | GA.26 x 10' corr G.I roof sheets | 25  | 382.00    | 9,550.00         |
| 2            | pcs  | Teksscrew                        | 150 | 3.00      | 450.00           |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |      |                                  |     |           | <b>10,000.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS  | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|--|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-13-02-033 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (ALS-KALAH! Improvement) | 9,847.00             | SEF Fund    |

| STOCK NO.    | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION       | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|--------------|------|------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1            | bags | Portland Cement        | 10  | 240.00    | 2,400.00        |
| 2            | pcs  | 4' thko CHB            | 200 | 12.00     | 2,400.00        |
| 3            | cu.m | Good mix               | 3.5 | 410.00    | 1,435.00        |
| 4            | pcs  | 10mm $\phi$ RSB        | 14  | 163.00    | 2,282.00        |
| 5            | kilo | G.I tie wire #16       | 2   | 90.00     | 180.00          |
| 6            | kilo | CW nails # 4           | 1   | 95.00     | 95.00           |
| 7            | kilo | CW nails # 3           | 1   | 95.00     | 95.00           |
| 8            | pcs  | 2 x 2 x 8' Coco lumber | 20  | 48.00     | 960.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |      |                        |     |           | <b>9,847.00</b> |

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS  | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE |
|---------------|--|----------------------|-------------|
| 200-13-02-037 | Brigada Eskwela Materials (Cabayanan Elem. School) | 9,989.00             | SEF Fund    |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT   | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST      |
|-----------|--------|-------------------|-----|-----------|-----------------|
| 1         | bags   | Portland Cement   | 10  | 255.00    | 2,550.00        |
| 2         | length | 10mm ϕ RSB        | 28  | 175.00    | 4,950.00        |
| 3         | pcs    | 4' thko CHB       | 212 | 12.00     | 2,544.00        |
| 4         | kilo   | G.I tie wire # 18 | 3   | 116.00    | 348.00          |
|           |        |                   |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                   |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                   |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                   |     |           |                 |
|           |        |                   |     |           |                 |
|           |        | <b>TOTAL</b>      |     |           | <b>9,989.00</b> |

## 2nd Publication

| PR NO.        | PARTICULARS   | APPROVED BUDGET COST | FUND SOURCE  |
|---------------|---|----------------------|--------------|
| 100-13-02-078 | Construction Materials & Supply (Rural Health Unit Building Phase IV) | 295,957.00           | General Fund |

| STOCK NO. | UNIT  | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QTY | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
|-----------|-------|---|-----|-----------|------------|
| 1         | pcs.  | metal wall angle  | 65  | 45.00     | 2,925.00   |
| 2         | pcs.  | metal furring   | 220 | 110.00    | 24,200.00  |
| 3         | pcs.  | g.i w-clip  | 500 | 5.00      | 2,500.00   |
| 4         | boxes | 5/32 g.i. rivets  | 6   | 650.00    | 3,900.00   |
| 5         | pos.  | hardiflex board 4.5mm thk. 4 x 8'   | 70  | 485.00    | 33,950.00  |
| 6         | pos.  | 6mm ϕ metal drill bit   | 2   | 220.00    | 440.00     |
| 7         | sets  | W-1 fab. & inst. of 0.80m x 0.80m x 8mm thk. glass on awning type aluminum powder coated frame  | 7   | 1,092.00  | 7,644.00   |
| 8         | sets  | W-3 fab. & inst. of 1.80m x 1.80m x 8mm thk. Glass on aluminum powder coated slide window frame | 1   | 6,510.00  | 6,510.00   |
| 9         | sets  | W-4 fab. & inst. of 2.00m x 1.80m x 8mm thk. Glass on aluminum powder coated fixed window frame | 1   | 7,350.00  | 7,350.00   |
| 10        | sets  | W-5 fab. & inst. of 2.40m x 1.80m x 8mm thk glass on aluminum powder coated slide window frame  | 3   | 8,694.00  | 26,082.00  |
| 11        | sets  | W-6 fab. & inst. of 3.20m x 1.80m x 8mm glass on aluminum powder coated slide window frame      | 2   | 11,739.00 | 23,478.00  |
| 12        | rolls | THW/wire 3.5mm <sup>2</sup>   | 3   | 5,600.00  | 16,800.00  |
| 13        | rolls | THW/wire 2.0mm <sup>2</sup>   | 3   | 4,200.00  | 12,600.00  |

|    |         |  |     |          |                   |
|----|---------|--|-----|----------|-------------------|
| 14 | rolls   | PVC moldflex 1/2" ø                          | 2   | 800.00   | 1,600.00          |
| 15 | rolls   | PVC moldflex 3/4" ø                          | 2   | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00          |
| 16 | set     | Panelboard 12 branches                       | 1   | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00          |
| 17 | sets    | 1 - gang snap switch                         | 5   | 210.00   | 1,050.00          |
| 18 | sets    | 3 - gang snap switch                         | 5   | 285.00   | 1,425.00          |
| 19 | sets    | 3 - gang convenience outlet                  | 12  | 285.00   | 3,420.00          |
| 20 | pcs     | PVC clamp 3/4"                               | 150 | 3.00     | 450.00            |
| 21 | pcs     | PVC utility box                              | 20  | 32.00    | 640.00            |
| 22 | pcs     | PVC junction box                             | 20  | 32.00    | 640.00            |
| 23 | rolls   | electrical tape big                          | 6   | 45.00    | 270.00            |
| 24 | sets    | 3U electronic lamp                           | 30  | 250.00   | 7,500.00          |
| 25 | sets    | receptacle, female plastic                   | 10  | 45.00    | 450.00            |
| 26 | sets    | 2- 40W luminaire lamp (recessed type)        | 12  | 850.00   | 10,200.00         |
| 27 | lengths | 4"ø PVC pipe                                 | 15  | 265.00   | 3,975.00          |
| 28 | pcs     | 4"ø PVC elbow                                | 8   | 45.00    | 360.00            |
| 29 | pcs     | 4"ø PVC wye                                  | 5   | 45.00    | 225.00            |
| 30 | pcs     | 4"ø PVC tee                                  | 2   | 45.00    | 90.00             |
| 31 | pcs     | 4"ø PVC clean out                            | 4   | 35.00    | 140.00            |
| 32 | pcs     | 4"ø PVC coupling                             | 4   | 35.00    | 140.00            |
| 33 | lengths | 2"ø PVC pipe                                 | 2   | 120.00   | 240.00            |
| 34 | sets    | water closet with complete accessories       | 6   | 2,800.00 | 16,800.00         |
| 35 | sets    | urinal with complete accessories             | 1   | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00          |
| 36 | sets    | lavatory wall hang with complete accessories | 4   | 2,400.00 | 9,600.00          |
| 37 | sets    | towel rack stainless                         | 2   | 650.00   | 1,300.00          |
| 38 | sets    | tissue holder                                | 6   | 210.00   | 1,260.00          |
| 39 | sets    | floor drain stainless 4" x 4"                | 4   | 185.00   | 740.00            |
| 40 | liters  | vulca seal 1000cc                            | 4   | 352.00   | 1,408.00          |
| 41 | lengths | eslon blue pipe 3/4"                         | 10  | 145.00   | 1,450.00          |
| 42 | lengths | eslon blue pipe 1/2"                         | 10  | 100.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 43 | pcs     | pvc elbow 1/2"                               | 20  | 20.00    | 400.00            |
| 44 | pcs     | pvc elbow 3/4"                               | 15  | 25.00    | 375.00            |
| 45 | pcs     | pvc tee 1/2"                                 | 10  | 20.00    | 200.00            |
| 46 | pcs     | pvc tee 3/4"                                 | 10  | 25.00    | 250.00            |
| 47 | pcs     | pvc coupling                                 | 10  | 15.00    | 150.00            |
| 48 | sets    | plastic faucet                               | 12  | 200.00   | 2,400.00          |
| 49 | pcs     | flexible hose 1/2 x 3/4                      | 20  | 250.00   | 5,000.00          |
| 50 | pcs     | angle valve 1/2                              | 12  | 285.00   | 3,420.00          |
| 51 | rolls   | teflon tape 1"                               | 5   | 45.00    | 225.00            |
| 52 | cans    | solvent cement 50cc                          | 5   | 65.00    | 325.00            |
| 53 | gals    | poly tuff                                    | 2   | 835.00   | 1,670.00          |
| 54 | gals    | gloss latex paint                            | 15  | 635.00   | 9,525.00          |
| 55 | gals    | acrytex primer paint                         | 15  | 750.00   | 11,250.00         |
| 56 | gals    | acrytex cast                                 | 15  | 530.00   | 7,950.00          |
| 57 | gals    | acrytex paint reducer                        | 8   | 545.00   | 4,360.00          |
|    |         | <i>latex tinting color:</i>                  |     |          |                   |
| 58 | pints   | a. Hansa yellow                              | 15  | 75.00    | 1,125.00          |
| 59 | pints   | b. Toluidine red                             | 15  | 75.00    | 1,125.00          |
| 60 | pints   | c. Thalo blue                                | 15  | 75.00    | 1,125.00          |
| 61 | pints   | d. Thalo green                               | 15  | 75.00    | 1,125.00          |
| 62 | pads    | sand paper 100                               | 20  | 35.00    | 700.00            |
| 63 | rolls   | musking tape 1"                              | 5   | 45.00    | 225.00            |
| 64 | sets    | paint roller with tray 7"                    | 4   | 295.00   | 1,180.00          |
|    |         | <b>Total</b>                                 |     |          | <b>295,957.00</b> |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Deadline of submission of Financial & Technical Documents | March 01, 2013 at 12:00 o'clock noon  |
| Opening of Bids   | March 01, 2013 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality |

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, office of the Municipal Mayor, Municipal building. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to eligible bidders, upon payment of a non-refundable Bidders Fee of Php 500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening bid Bond, Pre-bid conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Performance Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09298953883.

  
 ATTY. YASMÍN G. VALLE-CAMIRÓN  
 BAC Chairperson